
8 

s 
1( 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

5 7  

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

MIKE GLEASON, CHAIRMAN 
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 

KRISTIN K. MAYES 
GARY PIERCE 

JEFF HATCH-MILLER 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT OF ) DOCKET NO. E-01 750A-05-0579 
THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS. 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, j BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS’ REQUEST 
AGAINST MOHAVE ELECTRIC ) FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 
COOPERATIVE. INC. AS TO SERVICES 
TO THE HAVASUPAI AND j 
HUALAPAI INDIAN RESERVATIONS ) 

The Bureau of Indian Affairs (“BIA”) moved for partial summary judgment and the motion 

has now been fully briefed. The BIA respectfully requests that the motion be scheduled for oral 

argument. 

Respectfully submitted this K a y  of May, 2007. 

DANIEL G. KNAUSS 
United States Attorney / 
District of Arizona 7w 

/ MARK J. WENKER 
Assistant U.S. Attorney 
Attorneys for the Bureau of Indian Affairs 

ginal. and 3 cop1 s mailed for 
%ng this& A ?  ay o May, 2007, to: 
Docket Control Division 
4nzona Co or tion Commission 
1 00 West Vastin on Street 
P T; oenix, Anzona a 0 0 7  

reena Wolfe, Esq. 
4dministrative Law Judge, Hearing 
4nzona Co oration Commission 
1200 West washin on Street 
’hoenix, Anzona a 0 0 7  
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Cl-q-isto her Kemple Esq. 
ChJef dunsel ,  Legalbivision 
Anzona Co or tion Commission 
1 00 West Wasahin on Street 
P i oenix, Anzona g o 0 7  
Mi hael A. C rtis 
wifiiam P. SUYlivan 
Lany K. Udall 
Curtis, Go dwin, Sullivan, Udall & Schwab 
5 1 East Tiomas Road 
P R oenix, AZ 85012 
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